502638659 01/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2685267

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT TO CORRECT ASSIGNMENT RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 029483/0218	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TULSA POWER LICENSING CORP.	01/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TULSA POWER LICENSING CORP.	
Street Address:	6408 S. EASTERN AVENUE	
City:	OKLAHOMA CITY	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73149-5134	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13708555	
Patent Number:	8387706	
Application Number:	13134277	
Patent Number:	8584775	
Application Number:	12930298	
Patent Number:	8448915	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)728-8111

 Phone:
 212 728 8000

 Email:
 ipdept@willkie.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name:

A. AWAI C/O WILLKIE FARR & GALLAGHER LLP

Address Line 1: 787 SEVENTH AVENUE
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 120593.00007 AW

502638659 REEL: 032179 FRAME: 0615

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDRA AWAI	
Signature:	/alexandraawai/	
Date:	01/16/2014	
Total Attachments: 3 source=TPLC Expunged Patents Doc 1-16-14 (2)#page1.tif source=TPLC Expunged Patents Doc 1-16-14 (2)#page2.tif source=TPLC Expunged Patents Doc 1-16-14 (2)#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 032179 FRAME: 0616

AFFIDAVIT

- I, Matthew Rohwer, do hereby declare the following:
- Tulsa Power Licensing Corp. is the true and correct owner of the patents and patent applications listed on the attached schedule.
- 2. The assignment recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 029483/Frame 0218 (the erroneous assignment) was submitted with erroneous information. The assignee listed in the erroneous assignment has never existed. Thus, the erroneous assignment was granted by in favor of a non-existent entity, and is void. On December 24, 2013, Inventor Benton Baugh's assignment of his interest to Tulsa Power Licensing Corp. was recorded at Reel 031845/Frame 0713.

[signature appears on following page]

PATENT REEL: 032179 FRAME: 0617 Oklahoma City, OK This /6 day of January, 2014

By:

Name: Matthew Rohwer

Chief Financial Officer, Tulsa Power Licensing Corp.

Jandia Walley Con Notaley

+ 0203148

3/30/14

<u>Patents</u>

	FILE OR	PATENT	
TITLE OF PATENT	ISSUE DATE	NUMBER	APPL. NO.
METHOD FOR IN SITU			
MULTIPLE CABLE	10/7/10	n/a	13/708,555
TERMINATIONS	12/7/12	11/4	12/1003000
NEGATIVE ACCUMULATOR	3/5/13	8,387,706	12/800,645
FOR BOP SHEAR RAMS	3/3/13	1 0,500 (3,100	
METHOD FOR INCREASING			
SUBSEA ACCUMULATOR	6/6/11	n/a	13/134,277
VOLUME	0/0/11	100	
SHEARABLE DRILL PIPE	11/19/13	8,584,775	12/806,447
METHOD AND APPARATUS	11/13/13	1 3,2 3,1.1	
BLOWOUT RESISTANT			
FRICTIONLESS HYDRAULIC	3 (4 /5 3	m/a	12/930,298
CONNECTOR	1/4/11	n/a	120,00,000
INCREASED SHEAR POWER	5/20/12	8,448,915	12/930,028
FOR SUBSEA BOP SHEAR RAM	S 5/28/13	0,770,710	1 32 3